502055942 09/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Motoichi Kurisawa	05/17/2010
Kun Liang	05/17/2010
Susi Tan	05/17/2010
Joo Eun Chung	05/17/2010
Jackie Y. Ying	05/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agency for Science, Technology and Research
Street Address:	1 Fusionopolis Way
Internal Address:	#20-10 Connexis
City:	Singapore
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	138632

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13634036

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175025002 **Phone**: 6172485000

Email: patentdocket@choate.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Choate, Hall and Stewart LLP

Address Line 1: 2 International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2008187-0040

PATENT REEL: 028936 FRAME: 0547 P \$40.00 13634036

502055942

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles E Lyon
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed Assignment document#pa source=Executed Assignment document#pa source=Executed Assignment document#pa	age2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028936 FRAME: 0548

Attorney Docket Number: 5745-34P

ASSIGNMENT

the control of the second of t

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Motoichi

KURISAWA, Kun LIANG, Susi TAN, Joo Eun CHUNG and Jackie Y. YING, (hereinafter

referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Agency for Science, Technology and

Research, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Singapore, having a place

of business at 1 Fusionopolis Way, # 20-10, Connexis, Singapore 138632; its successors, assigns

and legal representatives, the entire right, title, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title

and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention which is disclosed

in Provisional U.S. patent application Serial No. 61/312,885, filed on March 11, 2010, and which is

entitled

ANTI-CANCER AGENT DELIVERY VEHICLES HAVING IMPROVED LOADING

and in and to said application and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal,

reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United

States and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other

patents and certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all

foreign countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention

in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at

the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good

faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional,

PATENT

REEL: 028936 FRAME: 0549

all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 5/17/20 month/day/year

Date: 5 (17 (10 month/day/year

Motoichi KURISAWA

Witnèss

Kun LIANG

Witness

Witness

Date:	05/17/2010
	month/day/year

Date:	17/55/05/17/2010
	month/day/war

Date:	5/11/2010	
	month/day/year	

Op		
	,	
	•	

Susi TAN

-	
Witness	•
Witness	

LOO EUR CHENG

JOO BUIL CAROLIG
- AM.
Witness
J. Cork
/ //////
\ \W\\
Witnesà∖
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Jackie V. VING

